CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

MADISON COUNTY }

Minois Pollection Con

EDWARDSVILLE PUBLISHING Co., Inc., a corporation, does

hereby certify that it is the publisher of the Edwardsville Intelligencer, a daily secular newspaper of general circulation in said County, printed and published in the City of Edwardsville, in said County and State, and that said newspaper is a newspaper as defined in "An Act to revise the law in relation to notices," approved February 13, 1874, as amended, and that the printed notice hereto annexed and hereby made a part of this certificate has been published in said newspaper at least once each week for

It in each and every copy and impression thereof; that the

date of the first newspaper containing said publication was

2/9/19 and that the date of the last newspaper

containing said publications was _________; and that **Angela Hasamear** by resolution of the Board of Directors of said Edwardsville Intelligencer, Inc., has been authorized to make this certificate.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF said Edwardsville Intelligencer., Inc.,

has caused this certificate to be executed in its name by said

Angela Hasamear this 11th day of Lebruary 2019

EDWARDSVILLE INTELLIGENCER, INC.

By: Jugela Lasamear

Angela Hasamear

Edwardsville Intelligencer

19-0114

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

NOTICE OF PROPOSED STIPULATION AND PROPOSAL FOR SETTLEMENT OF ENFORCEMENT CASE

The Attorney General has brought a case against Velocity Services, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, for violating State pollution control rules. October 30, 2018, the parties filed a stipulation and proposal for settlement. The parties agree that a hearing is unnecessary, and in accordance with State law, have requested that the settlement be adopted without holding a public hearing. Any person who would like to comment on, or demand a public hearing on, the stipulation and proposal for settlement may do so by filing a written comment or hearing demand with the Illinois **Pollution Control Board** within 21 days after the publication of this notice. The written comment or hearing demand must refer to People of the State of Illinois v. Velocity Services, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, PCB 19-52, and must be filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500, Chicago, Illinois 60601.

> Katie Papadimitriu Chairman

Additional information can be obtained through the Office of

the Clerk at 312/814-3461 and the Board's website at

http://www.ipcb.state.il.